GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2234
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2008
WORKS UNDER CAPART

Singh Deo Smt. Sangeeta Kumari

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of projects sanctioned by Council for Advancement of People’s Action and Rural Technology (CAPART) during the last three years, State- wise/UT-wise;

(b) the works taken - up under these projects;
(c) whether any NGOs have been involved in the work;
(d) if so, whether the Government has proper mechanism to monitor the works of the NGOs and VOs involved in these projects; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI SURYAKANTA PATIL)

(@): The Council for Advancement of People’s Action and Rural Technology (CAPART) has sanctioned 1701 projects during the last three years. The State-wise/UT- wise number of projects sanctioned during the last three years are given in the Annexure.

(b): The main works which have been taken up relate to excavation/renovation of water storage tanks, construction of rain water harvesting tanks using ferro-cement technology, construction of wells/bore-wells, leveling and improvement of land for agriculture, afforestation, training programmes for skill upgradation for wage/ self- employment, construction of vermi compost pits, construction of check dams, organization of general awareness camps, rehabilitation of persons with disabilities, organization of Gram Shree Melas etc.

(c): Yes sir.

(d) & (e) The works of the NGOs are monitored by the empanelled Institutional Monitors of CAPART at three stages viz. pre-funding appraisal before sanction of the project, Mid term evaluation(s) after release of first/'subsequent installment(s) of funds and post completion monitoring after the receipt of the completion report and other relevant documents from the NGO.

Annexure

State-wise/UT-wise No. of Projects Sanctioned during last three years (2004-2005, 2005-2006 and 2006-2007)

S. No. Name of the State/UT No. of projects

. Andhra Pradesh 218
. Assam 38

. Arunachal Pradesh 2
Bihar 48
Chhatisgarh 21

. Chandigarh 4

Dadar & Nagar Haveli 1
. Daman & Diu 2

9. Delhi 12

10. Gujarat 80

11. Haryana 89

12. Himachal Pradesh 52
13. J & K 35

14. Jharkhand 38

15. Karnataka 201

16. Kerala 108

17. Madhya Pradesh 58
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19.
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31.
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33.

Maharashtra 87

Manipur 63
Meghalaya 1
Mizoram 6
Nagaland 18
Orissa 118
Punjab 16
Rajasthan 98
Sikkim 4
Tamilnadu 70
Tripura 12
Uttar Pradesh 93

Uttranchal 33
West Bengal 74
Goa 0

Pondicherry 1

Total 1701
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